BUCKEYE UNION HIGH SCHOOL-10TH GRADE COURSE SELECTION SHEET FOR SY 2024-2025

Student Name

Parent/Guardian Phone Number

ID

*Students will be enrolled in 8 classes (4 Classes per semester) during the 9th, 10th, an 11th grade years.

Date

Core Academic Courses

English: (Circle One)
ENG2010/ENG2020 English I1A/English 1B
ENG2500 *English Il Honors

Mathematics: (Circle 1-2 choices based on progression)

MAT1010/MAT1020 Algebra IA/Algebra IB
MAT2010/MAT2020 Geometry A/Geometry B
MAT2300/MAT2800 *Geometry Honors/Algebra Il Honors
MAT4000/MAT4530 *College Algebra Honors (DE)/

*Pre-Calculus Honors (DE)

Science: (Circle One Choice)

SCI2000 Biology

SCI2500 *Biology Honors

CT10210 Applied Biological Systems
CT10220 *Applied Biological Systems Honors

Social Studies: (Circle One)

SSC1000 World History/Geography
SSC3930 *AAP World History
Symbol Key:

*Prerequisite or Special Permission Required

AAP Exams required for all enrolled in the course. 24-25
exams will be paid by the district.

(DE) Dual Enrollment option available for students. Students
pay tuition to community college.

Schedule Changes

Once the semester begins, schedule changes will only
only be considered under the following conditions:

1. You were placed in a class you have already taken and passed.

2. Ateacher recommends a change due to your skill level.

3. You do not meet the course prerequisite.

4. A physician precludes you due to health issues.

5. Principal discretion (Master Schedule concerns.)

fGraduation Requirements |
*Course

sEnglish

|Mathematics (ALG IB, GEO B, ALG 1IB, and 1 higher)
Science (Lab)

sSocial Studies (World, US, Gov/Econ)

'CTE or Fine Arts

|Physica| Education

#Two credits of Dance, Marching Band, or ROTC may be taken in
! in lieu of the Physical Education credit.

fElectives

iTotaI Credits
/

= = WWwahH

=

3

/
|
/
|
/
|
/
|
/
|
/
|
/
g
9
!
|
/
|
/
|
/
|
/
|
/
|

N

fUniversity Requirements (General)
‘Engﬁsh
/Math

fLab Science

Social Studies
|CTE/Fine Arts

fWorld Language

‘of the same language
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Missing Credits? If so, list the classes you need to repeat:

Note: This form is used to build the student's schedule.
All selections are subject to space and scheduling constraints
BUHSD Course Catalog: QR Code on Website: buhsd.org

Fees are for planning purposes only and are subject to change priorto the start of the school year.

CTE fees are waived for students who qualify for Free/Reduced Lunch.

WEST-MEC STUDENTS:

List the program you are interested in applying for. If you are not

sure, or you do not plan to apply, leave this area blank.

See your School Counselor for information.




BUHS 10th Grade Elective Courses By Subject

Rank 10 Elective Courses from the 2 columns below. Place a number next to each indicating order of
preference from 1-10. Must take courses in sequential order within a multi-level program.

Career and Technical Education (CTE)

CT10110
CTE1310
CTE1320
CTE1330
CTE1340
CTE1510
CTE1520
CT24110
CT24210
CT24310
CT22110
CT22210
CT22410
CTE2510
CTE2520
CTE2540
CTE4310
CTE4320
CTE4340
CT52110
CT52210
CT45110
CT45210
CT45410
CTE5010
CTE5020
CTE5040
CTE5110
CT20110
CT20210
CT20410
CTE8010
CTE8020
CTE8040
CTE8510
CTE8520
CTE8540
CTE9S010
CTES020
CTE9040

Ag-Intro to Agriculture/FFA
Aerospace Science | (ROTC)
Aerospace Science II(ROTC)
Aerospace Science Il (ROTC)

Aerospace Science Practicum (ROTC)

Auto Technology |

Auto Technology Il

Coding |

Coding Il

Coding lll

Computer Service Technician |
Computer Service Technician Il
Computer Service Tech Practicum
Culinary Arts |

Culinary Arts Il

Culinary Arts Practicum
Education Professions |
Education Professions Il
Education Professions Practicum
Fire Services |

Fire Services Il

Graphic Design |

Graphic Design Il

Graphic Design Practicum

Law and Public Safety | (DE)

Law and Public Safety Il (DE)
Law and Public Safety Practicum
Medical Assisting |

Social Media Business |

Social Media Business Il (DE)
Social Media Business Practicum
Sports Medicine | (DE)

Sports Medicine Il (DE)

Sports Medicine Practicum
Technical Theatre |

Technical Theatre Il

Technical Theatre Practicum
Welding |

Welding Il

Welding Practicum

Fee
$30
$10
$10
$10

$30
$30

$30
$30
$30

$10
$10
$10

$20

$20
$20
$20
$20
$30
$30
$30

Fine & Performing Arts Fee
FPA1010 Art | $35
FPA1020 Art 1l $35
FPA1110 Ceramics | S40
FPA1120 Ceramics Il S40
FPA1130 *Portfolio Develop. Ceramics S40
FPA2010 Dancel $25
FPA2020 Dance ll $25
FPA2030 Dance lll $35
FPA2040 *Performance Dance $35
FPA3301 Choir (Fall) $35
FPA3302 Choir (Spring) $35
FPA3010 Marching Band (Fall) $40
FPA3020 Concert Band (Spring) $35
FA3200 Instrumental Music $35
FPA4000 Intro to Theatre $20
FPA4010 Acting | $20
FPA4020 Acting Il $20

English
ENG6110 Journalism |

Physical Education
PED1000
PED2000
PED7000
PED4000

Sports and Fitness $3
Weight Training S3
*Unified PE

*Athletic Performance $3

*Student needs to be an BUHS athlete and on a coaches' list.

Science Electives
SCI3250
SCl4000
SC16200
SCI3500
SCI3750
SCI5000

World Language
WLA1000
WLA2000
WLA3500
WLA3700

Other Electives
GUI1700

*Anatomy & Physiology Honors
*Physics Honors

Forensics

Chemistry

*Chemistry Honors

*AAP Biology

Spanish |

Spanish Il

*Spanish Ill Honors

Spanish Heritage Honors (for fluent Spanish Speakers)

*Student Leadership

Student's Signature:

Parent/Guardian's Name: please Print

Parent/Guardian's Email:

Parent/Guardian's Signature






