BUCKEYE UNION HIGH SCHOOL-10TH GRADE COURSE SELECTION SHEET FOR SY 2024-2025

	Student Name	Parent/Guardian Phone Number	Parent/Guardian Phone Number		
	ID	Date	Date		
*Students will be enrolled in 8 clas	sses (4 Classes per semester) during the 9th, 10th, an 11th grade years	5.			
Core Academic Courses		Schedule Changes			
		Once the semester begins, schedule changes will or			
English: (Circle One)		only be considered under the following conditions:			
ENG2010/ENG2020	English IIA/English IIB	1. You were placed in a class you have already taken and passed	Ι.		
ENG2500	*English II Honors	2. A teacher recommends a change due to your skill level.			
	- h - t h d	3. You do not meet the course prerequisite.			
	choices based on progression)		4. A physician precludes you due to health issues.		
MAT1010/MAT1020	Algebra IA/Algebra IB	5. Principal discretion (Master Schedule concerns.)			
MAT2010/MAT2020	Geometry A/Geometry B	<u> </u>			
MAT2300/MAT2800 MAT4000/MAT4530	*Geometry Honors/Algebra II Honors	Graduation Requirements	_,		
viA i 4000/ IVIA I 4530	*College Algebra Honors (DE)/	Course			
	*Pre-Calculus Honors (DE)	English	4		
Science: (Circle One Choic		Mathematics (ALG IB, GEO B, ALG IIB, and 1 higher)	2		
SCI2000	Biology	Science (Lab)	3		
SCI2500	*Biology Honors	Social Studies (World, US, Gov/Econ)			
CT10210	Applied Biological Systems	CTE or Fine Arts	1		
CT10220	*Applied Biological Systems Honors	Physical Education	1		
	Applied Biological Systems Honors	Two credits of Dance, Marching Band, or ROTC may be taken in	-		
		in lieu of the Physical Education credit.			
Social Studies: (Circle On	e)	Electives	1		
5SC1000	World History/Geography	Total Credits	2		
SSC3930	*^AP World History				
		University Requirements (General)			
		English	4		
		Math	4		
Symbol Key:		Lab Science	3		
*Prerequisite or Special Permission Required		Social Studies	2		
^AP Exams required for all enrolled in the course. 24-25		CTE/Fine Arts	1		
exams will be paid by the district.		World Language	2		
DE) Dual Enrollment optio	n available for students. Students	of the same language	_,		
	conege.	Missing Credits? If so, list the classes you need to repea	t:		
Note: This form is used to bui	Id the student's schedule				
	ace and scheduling constraints				
BUHSD Course Catalog: QR Co	-				
0 -	s only and are subject to change priorto the start of the school	year.			
1 61 1	nts who qualify for Free/Reduced Lunch.				
WEST-MEC STUDENTS:					
	ested in applying for. If you are not				
	ply, leave this area blank.				

See your School Counselor for information.



BUHS 10th Grade Elective Courses By Subject

Rank 10 Elective Courses from the 2 columns below. Place a number next to each indicating order of preference from 1-10. Must take courses in sequential order within a multi-level program.

Career and Techn	ical Education (CTE)	Fee
CT10110	Ag-Intro to Agriculture/FFA	\$30
CTE1310	Aerospace Science I (ROTC)	\$10
CTE1320	Aerospace Science II(ROTC)	\$10
CTE1330	Aerospace Science III (ROTC)	\$10
CTE1340	Aerospace Science Practicum (ROTC)	
CTE1510	Auto Technology I	\$30
CTE1520	Auto Technology II	\$30
CT24110	Coding I	
CT24210	Coding II	
CT24310	Coding III	
CT22110	Computer Service Technician I	
CT22210	Computer Service Technician II	
CT22410	Computer Service Tech Practicum	
CTE2510	Culinary Arts I	\$30
CTE2520	Culinary Arts II	\$30
CTE2540	Culinary Arts Practicum	\$30
CTE4310	Education Professions I	
CTE4320	Education Professions II	
CTE4340	Education Professions Practicum	
CT52110	Fire Services I	
CT52210	Fire Services II	
CT45110	Graphic Design I	\$10
CT45210	Graphic Design II	\$10
CT45410	Graphic Design Practicum	\$10
CTE5010	Law and Public Safety I (DE)	
CTE5020	Law and Public Safety II (DE)	
CTE5040	Law and Public Safety Practicum	
CTE5110	Medical Assisting I	\$20
CT20110	Social Media Business I	
CT20210	Social Media Business II (DE)	
CT20410	Social Media Business Practicum	
CTE8010	Sports Medicine I (DE)	
CTE8020	Sports Medicine II (DE)	
CTE8040	Sports Medicine Practicum	\$20
CTE8510	Technical Theatre I	\$20
CTE8520	Technical Theatre II	\$20
CTE8540	Technical Theatre Practicum	\$20
CTE9010	Welding I	\$30
CTE9020	Welding II	\$30
CTE9040	Welding Practicum	\$30

Fine &	Performing	Arts	Fee
	FPA1010	Art I	\$35
	FPA1020	Art II	\$35
	FPA1110	Ceramics I	\$40
	FPA1120	Ceramics II	\$40
	FPA1130	*Portfolio Develop. Ceramics	\$40
	FPA2010	Dance I	\$25
	FPA2020	Dance II	\$25
	FPA2030	Dance III	\$35
	FPA2040	*Performance Dance	\$35
	FPA3301	Choir (Fall)	\$35
	FPA3302	Choir (Spring)	\$35
	FPA3010	Marching Band (Fall)	\$40
	FPA3020	Concert Band (Spring)	\$35
	FA3200	Instrumental Music	\$35
	FPA4000	Intro to Theatre	\$20
	FPA4010	Acting I	\$20
	FPA4020	Acting II	\$20
English	<u> </u>	-	
-	ENG6110	Journalism I	
	PED2000	Weight Training	\$3
	al Education PED1000	Sports and Fitness	\$3
	PED7000	*Unified PE	-
	PED4000	*Athletic Performance	\$3
*Studer	nt needs to be	an BUHS athlete and on a coaches' list.	·
Science	e Electives		
Science	SCI3250	*Anatomy & Physiology Honors	
		*Physics Honors	
	SCI4000 SCI6200	Forensics	
	SCI8200	Chemistry	
	SCI3750	*Chemistry Honors *^AP Biology	
Morld	Language	TAP BUIDEY	
woria	WLA1000	Spanish I	
		Spanish I	
	WLA2000	*Spanish III Honors	
	WLA3500 WLA3700	Spanish Heritage Honors (for fluent Spanish	h Spoakore
	VLA3700	Spallish hentage honors for huent spans	Пэреакета
Other (Electives		
ounci .	GUI1700	*Student Leadership	
		Student Leadership	

Student's Signature:
Parent/Guardian's Name: Please Print
Parent/Guardian's Email:
Parent/Guardian's Signature